# 900215674 02/24/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PSC Industries, Inc.		02/23/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Specialty Surgical Instrumentation Inc.	
Street Address:	3034 Owen Drive	
City:	Antioch	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37013	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3313473	OLSEN
Registration Number:	3390498	OLSEN
Registration Number:	2246611	MIDAS TOUCH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (603)668-8567 **Phone**: 603-668-1400

Email: tsullivan@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hayes Soloway PC Address Line 1: 175 Canal Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SSI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd A. Sullivan

TRADEMARK REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0175

P \$90,00 331347

900215674

Signature:	/todd a. sullivan/
Date:	02/24/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment.executed#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, PSC Industries, Inc. a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of

business at 1100 W. Market Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40203 US ("Assignor"), is the

Registrant and record owner of the following US Trademarks:

"OLSEN" under registration no. 3,313,473

"OLSEN" under registration no. 3,390,498

"MIDAS TOUCH" under registration no. 2,246,611

WHEREAS, Specialty Surgical Instrumentation, Inc., a Tennessee corporation with a

principal place of business at 3034 Owen Drive, Antioch, Tennessee 37013 US, as successor in

interest to Olsen Medical, LLC, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof

("Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor, pursuant to the terms of the APA between said Assignor and Olsen

Medical, LLC F/K/A SMA Acquisition, LLC, dated August 3, 2011, does hereby assign unto

said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof, and the right to

sue for past-infringement.

PSC INDUSTRIES, INC.

Date: 2/23/11

Name: T.C. Cheong

Title: Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0177

**RECORDED: 02/24/2012**